O
B
R
O
U
N
D
G

number that describes their makeup and function. The part numbers
are made up as follows:
1.  The first series is the model designation, SV.
2.  This is followed by the part name. For example, 47S,
 90T and VS.
3.  Next is the part’s internal diameter in inches, such
 as 06, 12, 24.
4.  Last is the liner/shell material designation.
 Code       Liner / Shell Material
 A  304 / Aluminized
 B 316 / Aluminized
 C 304 / 304 or all 304
 D 304 / 316
 E 316 / 316 or all 316
 F Galvanized
 G Aluminized
 H Painted Carbon Steel
 N 304 / 430
 P 316 / 430
 S 316 / 304
For example the part number for an 8" ID, Model SV, 47" long
straight section with a 304 stainless steel liner and aluminized steel
shell is: SV47S08A.
SEALANT
The S2000 is used for grease duct systems.
JOINT ASSEMBLY
Note: Wipe inner bands and flanges clean prior to assembly.
1.  Apply continuous bead of Schebler sealant covering one of
the ½” flange of the two parts being joined.
2.  Fully fill the vee groove of the inner band with proper
S2000 sealant.
3.  Join the flanged ends of the two sections together.
4.  Install the inner band around the flanges and rotate the flange bolt
into the corresponding notch of the clip and tighten both bolts.
5.  Tap around the inner band with a rawhide mallet and retighten
the flange bolts until they bottom-out to ensure a tight joint.
6.  Install the provided insulation strips over the inner band.
7.  Place the outer band over the space between the outer shells
of the adjoining sections. The flanges on the outer band fit into
the grooves on the shells.
8. Rotate the flange bolt into the corresponding notch of the clip
and tighten both bolts evenly until secure. For outdoor
installations, apply a bead of high temperature sealant in the
 groove at the upper end of the outer band.
3
STEP 1 STEP 2 STEP 3
STEP 4 STEP 5 STEP 6
Step 2Step 1 Step 3
Step 6Step 4-5 Step 7-8
SlimVent
™
4
Round Eq A B
          9 8 10
 10 8 12
 11 8 14
 12 8 16
 13 8 18
 14 8 20
 14 8 22
 15 8 24
 15 10 20
 16 10 22
 17 10 24
 17 10 26
 18 10 28
 18 12 24
 19 10 30
 19 12 26
 20 12 28
 20 12 30
 21 12 32
 22 12 34